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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE*
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$77,584,381
$1,365,706
$17,628,718
$22,240,735
$1,034,482
584,575

Number

Percentage

1.76%
22.72%
28.67%

1.33%

0.11%

Prime

605/$10,182,882

565
40

Certified
245
119
55
27
33
19
11
11
487

Prime

$420,503
$7,415

$168,008
$229

$209,165
S0

S0
S0

$3,947
S0

S0
$1,019

S0
S0

SO
S0

$871,969
$15,245,814

$10,182,882
o)

Non-Certified

738

547

162

104

129

110

55

41

1,954

Subcontractor

$328,023
$950

$144,130
S0

$82,317
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

SO
S0

S0
S0

SO
S0

$1,510,935
$0

BAO Monthly Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for FY 15-16

Dollars

Subcontractor
$12,057,853

$12,057,853
o)

Total

983

666

217

131

162

129

66

52

2,441

Total
$756,891
$748,526

$8,365
$312,367
$312,138
$229
$291,482
$291,482
S0

S0

S0

S0

$3,947
$3,947

S0

$1,019

S0

$1,019

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$17,628,718
$2,382,904
$15,245,814
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