



Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage	
Total Purchases for the Period	\$77,584,381		
MBE	\$1,365,706	1.76%	
WBE	\$17,628,718	22.72%	
SBE*	\$22,240,735	28.67%	
DBE	\$1,034,482	1.33%	
SDV	\$84,575	0.11%	
			Dollars
SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Subcontractor
SBE Firms:	605	\$10,182,882	\$12,057,853
Approved	565	\$10,182,882	\$12,057,853
Not-Approved	40	\$0	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	245	738	983
African American Female Owned:	119	547	666
Asian American Male Owned:	55	162	217
Asian American Female Owned:	27	104	131
Hispanic American Male Owned:	33	129	162
Hispanic American Female Owned:	19	110	129
Native American Male Owned:	11	55	66
Native American Female Owned:	11	41	52
Other Female Owned:	487	1,954	2,441

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total	
African American Male Owned:			\$756,891	
Certified	\$420,503	\$328,023	\$748,526	
Non-Certified	\$7,415	\$950	\$8,365	
African American Female Owned:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$312,367	
Certified	\$168,008	\$144,130	\$312,138	
Non-Certified	\$229	\$0	\$229	
Asian American Male Owned:	\$291,482			
Certified	\$209,165	\$82,317	\$291,482	
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Asian American Female Owned:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0	
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Hispanic American Male Owned:		· · · · · ·	\$3,947	
Certified	\$3,947	\$0	\$3,947	
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Hispanic American Female Owned:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$1,019	
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Certified	\$1,019	\$0	\$1,019	
Native American Male Owned:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0	
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Native American Female Owned:		· · · · · ·	\$0	
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Other Female Owned:		· · · · · ·	\$17,628,718	
Certified	\$871,969	\$1,510,935	\$2,382,904	
Non-Certified	\$15,245,814	\$0	\$15,245,814	